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Adams County

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank Employer
1 Gettysburg College

The Gettysburg Hospital

Federal Government

Mott's LLP

Knouse Foods Cooperative Inc

WellSpan Medical Group

Packaging Corporation of America

Adams County

Utz Quality Foods LLC

Conewago Valley School District
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Pella Corporation
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Plainville Farms
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Cross Keys Village
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Gettysburg Area School District
G & S Foods LLC

Lincoln Intermediate Unit No. 12
WellSpan Health

VR US Holdings Inc

ACNB Bank

Littlestown Area School District
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Bermudian Springs School District
C&J Clark America Inc

Berryville Graphics Inc
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State Government
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Conewago Enterprises Inc

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Top 50 Employers
4th Quarter, 2023

Employer
Diocese of Harrisburg
Kennie's Markets Inc
Weis Markets Inc
Hillandale Gettysburg LP
Paramount Senior Living
Upper Adams School District
Rice Fruit Company
International Paper Company
Conewago Manufacturing LLC
Giant Food Stores LLC
Dal-Tile Services Inc
Hoffman Homes for Youth
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
Hanover Prest-Paving Company
Chesapeake Payroll Services LLC
Precision Cut Industries Inc
Fairfield Area School District
Transitions Healthcare
JVI Group Inc
SpiriTrust Lutheran
Yazoo Mills Inc
Genlyte Thomas Group LLC
GMRI Inc
Graphcom Inc

Jacoby Transportation Inc
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NAICS Industry Description

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Fruit and Vegetable Preserving and Specialty Food Manufacturing
Converted Paper Product Manufacturing

Fruit and Tree Nut Farming

Traveler Accommodation

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Offices of Physicians

Other Food Manufacturing

Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing
Grocery and Convenience Retailers

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly
Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)
Animal Slaughtering and Processing

Automobile Dealers

National Security and International Affairs
Warehousing and Storage

Printing and Related Support Activities

Individual and Family Services

Other Amusement and Recreation Industries
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Building Equipment Contractors

Civic and Social Organizations

Other Specialty Trade Contractors

Nonresidential Building Construction

Depository Credit Intermediation

Other Wood Product Manufacturing

Gasoline Stations

Child Care Services

Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing
Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers
Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities
Museums, Historical Sites, and Similar Institutions
Plastics Product Manufacturing

Support Activities for Crop Production

Department Stores

Residential Building Construction

Employment Services

Services to Buildings and Dwellings

Animal Food Manufacturing

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

School and Employee Bus Transportation
Cement and Concrete Product Manufacturing
Poultry and Egg Production

Offices of Dentists

Lessors of Real Estate

Other Residential Care Facilities

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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NAICS

7225
6111
3114
3222
1113
7211
6113
6221
6211
3119
3323
4451
9211
6233
6231
3116
4411
9281
4931
3231
6241
7139
5511
2382
8134
2389
2362
5221
3219
4571
6244
3327
8111
4581
9221
7121
3261
1151
4551
2361
5613
5617
3111
6213
4854
3273
1123
6212
5311
6239
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