

Adams County

4th Quarter, 2023

Top 50 Employers

Combined Government Ownerships

	office Covernment Ownerships		
Ranl	c Employer	Rank	c Employer
1	Gettysburg College	26	Diocese of Harrisburg
2	The Gettysburg Hospital	27	Kennie's Markets Inc
3	Federal Government	28	Weis Markets Inc
4	Mott's LLP	29	Hillandale Gettysburg LP
5	Knouse Foods Cooperative Inc	30	Paramount Senior Living
6	WellSpan Medical Group	31	Upper Adams School District
7	Packaging Corporation of America	32	Rice Fruit Company
8	Adams County	33	International Paper Company
9	Utz Quality Foods LLC	34	Conewago Manufacturing LLC
10	Conewago Valley School District	35	Giant Food Stores LLC
11	Pella Corporation	36	Dal-Tile Services Inc
12	Plainville Farms	37	Hoffman Homes for Youth
13	Cross Keys Village	38	Wal-Mart Associates Inc
14	Gettysburg Area School District	39	Hanover Prest-Paving Company
15	G & S Foods LLC	40	Chesapeake Payroll Services LLC
16	Lincoln Intermediate Unit No. 12	41	Precision Cut Industries Inc
17	WellSpan Health	42	Fairfield Area School District
18	VR US Holdings Inc	43	Transitions Healthcare
19	ACNB Bank	44	JVI Group Inc
20	Littlestown Area School District	45	SpiriTrust Lutheran
21	Bermudian Springs School District	46	Yazoo Mills Inc
22	C&J Clark America Inc	47	Genlyte Thomas Group LLC
23	Berryville Graphics Inc	48	GMRI Inc
24	State Government	49	Graphcom Inc
25	Conewago Enterprises Inc	50	Jacoby Transportation Inc

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Adams County

Top 50 Industries 4th Quarter, 2023

Rank	Rank		
2023 Q4		NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	2	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
2	1	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
3	3	Fruit and Vegetable Preserving and Specialty Food Manufacturing	3114
4	4	Converted Paper Product Manufacturing	3222
5	7	Fruit and Tree Nut Farming	1113
6	9	Traveler Accommodation	7211
7	5	Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools	6113
8	6	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
9	8	Offices of Physicians	6211
10	11	Other Food Manufacturing	3119
11	13	Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing	3323
12	12	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
13	16	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
14	10	Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly	6233
15	17	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
16	14	Animal Slaughtering and Processing	3116
17	18	Automobile Dealers	4411
18	21	National Security and International Affairs	9281
19	20	Warehousing and Storage	4931
20	19	Printing and Related Support Activities	3231
21	15	Individual and Family Services	6241
22	28	Other Amusement and Recreation Industries	7139
23	27	Management of Companies and Enterprises	5511
24	29	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
25	37	Civic and Social Organizations	8134
26	41	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	2389
27	30	Nonresidential Building Construction	2362
28	24	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
29	23	Other Wood Product Manufacturing	3219
30	25	Gasoline Stations	4571
31	32	Child Care Services	6244
32	36	Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing	3327
33	33	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
34	N/A	Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers	4581 9221
35 36	31 53	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities Museuma Historical Sites, and Similar Institutions	7121
37	42	Museums, Historical Sites, and Similar Institutions	3261
38	44	Plastics Product Manufacturing Support Activities for Crop Production	1151
39	N/A	Department Stores	4551
40	39	Residential Building Construction	2361
41	22	Employment Services	5613
42	43	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
43	54	Animal Food Manufacturing	3111
44	46	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
45	34	School and Employee Bus Transportation	4854
46	49	Cement and Concrete Product Manufacturing	3273
47	35	Poultry and Egg Production	1123
48	50	Offices of Dentists	6212
49	57	Lessors of Real Estate	5311
50	48	Other Residential Care Facilities	6239

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages